## CITY OF DIETRICH, LINCOLN COUNTY, IDAHO

RESOLUTION ESTIMATING THE PROBABLE AMOUNT OF MONEY NECESSARY FOR ALL PURPOSES TO BE RAISED IN THE CITY OF DIETRICH, LINCOLN COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING THE 1st DAY OF JANUARY 1971 and ENDING THE 31st DAY OF DECEMBER 1971, and MAKING A STATEMENT OF THE TAX REVENUE OF SAID CITY FOR THE PRECEDING YEAR.

## 00000000000000

BE IT RESOLVED by the President of the City Council and the City Councilmen of the City of Dietrich, State of Idaho, as follows:

Section 1. That the **Bollowing** be and is an estimate of the probable amount of money to be raised for all purposes in said City during the fiscal year beginning January 1, 1971 and ending December 31, 1971.

General rund (Miscellaneous) - - - - - - \$4,000.00

The revenue of the City of Dietrich for the fiscal year ending December 31, 1970 was \$3,363.30.

By order of the President of the City Council of the City of Dietrich, Lincoln County, State of Idaho, at a regular meeting of said Council held at the regular meeting of the Council of Dietrich, Idaho on the 8th day of February, 1971.

The appropriation bill for the purpose of raising said money will be considered by the President of the City Council and the Council to be held at 7:00 p.m. on March 8th, Afri'1971 at the City Hall in Dietrich and all those persons who wish to appear and be heard or enter a protest or comments concerning the same shall be present at said time and place before the City Council.

CITY OF DIETRICH

flunderson by America Homer L. Anderson

Acting president of the City Council

Attest;

-

Carolyn Walker, Clerk

R TALLA

101